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Jar # /To,

Shri Amit Mehta,

Vice president - Agent Mines

M/s Kalburgi Cement Private Limited
Chatrasala Village, Kherchikhed Post,
Chincholi talug-585320
Kalaburgai-Dist

faw=/Sub : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 in

respect of your Kalburgi Cement Kherchikhed Limestone Mine, (ML No. 2676) over
an area of 465.39 Ha located in Kherchikhed village, Chincholi taluka, Kalaburgi
district of Karnataka State.

HIGI/Sir,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules 2017 were
found violated in your above mine during the inspection carried out by the undersigned in
presence of, Shri J Pradeep Kumar - Mines Manager ,Shri. N.Prasanth- Mining Engineer &
Sri. K Nagaraja Rao- Geologist on 17.12.2019

Nature of violations observed
Rule

11(1) RMP including PMCP was approved vide letter Vide letter no.
279/1056/2011/BNG/1154, dtd: 28" Nov 2018 for a period of 2019-20
to 2023-2024. The deviation observed in mining operation vis-a-vis
approved document are given below:

During the year 2019-20, only 28,649 Tons was produced against the
proposal of 105,040 Tons till the month of Nov.2019, thereby resulting
in (-) 73% deviation.

55 In case of category 'A' mines, a whole-time mining engineer shall be
employed having minimum five years of professional experience of
working in a supervisory capacity in the field of mining, where as the
mining engineer employed does not possess the required experience
35(2) The Online self assessment template of Star Rating has been sent to the




Regional Controller of Mines, IBM but high resolution Satellite image
obtained from CARTOSAT-2,LISS 1V sensor of the previous financial
year (2018-19) covering the mining lease and an area of two kilometers
from the lease boundary has not been submitted.

02. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an
offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.Further, the violation of Rule 11(1) may
also attract provisions of Rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017 regarding suspension of mining
operations till the compliance of violations.

03. You are advised to rectify/explain the above violations immediately and intimate the
position to this office within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Hadra/Yours faithfully,

Sd/-
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gfaferf Fasrer/Copy for kind information to:
1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.
2. The Director, Department of Mining & Geology,No0.49,Khanijabhavan,
R.C. Road, Bangalore-560 001
Sd/-
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